3/24/05

RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY

04-07-2005

f.



To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record t	10297616

Name of conveying party(ies):
 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

David Krupp

Additional name(s) attached? No

Supplier Support International Inc.
3921 Heritage Oaks Drive

Hiram, GA 30141

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No

3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger

Other (specify):

Execution Date: March 24, 2005

4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):

X This document is being filed together with a new application executed on: March 24, 2005

Title: Heated Replacement Air System For Commercial Applications

___ The document relates to Patent Application No.(s): filed

____ The document relates to Patent No.(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604

Telephone: 419-255-5900 FAX: 419-255-9639

Docket: 1-25139

Additional numbers attached

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$40.00

Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Oliver E. Todd, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date: March 24, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

04/06/2005 DBYRME 00000120 130005 11088664

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Krupp, of Hiram, Georgia, have invented a Heated Replacement Air System For Commercial Applications, for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent under even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Supplier Support International Inc., of 3921 Heritage Oaks Drive, Hiram, Georgia 30141, a corporation of Georgia, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, 1, David Krupp, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Supplier Support International Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing forcign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. I hereby irrevocably appoint Supplier Support International Inc. as my attorney in fact to execute any documents on my behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

Hupp Date March 24, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0594